

DARTMOOR PONY SOCIETY

Chair

Mrs.Sue Martin Pizwell Farm Postbridge Yelverton, Devon PL20 6TN Tel: 01822 880223 Hon. Secretary

Mrs. Viv Brown Swn Yr Afon Thornhill Road Cwmgwili, Llanelli, SA14 6PT Tel: 01269 844303 Hon. Treasurer

Mrs.Julie Jocelyn 16 Villa Place Impington Cambridgeshire CB24 9PR Tel: 01223 232241

MEMBERSHIP AND REGISTRATION

Join the Dartmoor Pony Society to:

* 1. Register/transfer ponies in the Stud Book or Supplementary Register at reduced rates

2. Exhibit at the Dartmoor Pony Society Breed Shows

3. Compete for the Society's Special Rosettes and Trophies awarded at Dartmoor Shows throughout the country

* 4. Vote at the Annual General Meeting and in Council elections

* 5. Apply for grants and Premiums (Providing at least two consecutive year's subscriptions have been paid)

6. Receive the Society's Magazine, Newsletters and other free publications

(* Applicable to Full Members and Life Members only)

REGISTRATION

The Society maintain their own Stud Book and also have a Supplementary Register. All registrations must be made through the Registration Secretary.

The Supplementary Register was formed for the entry of mares off Dartmoor, which have been inspected and approved by a panel of Breeder Judges chosen by the Council of the Dartmoor Pony Society.

Ponies may only be registered in the Stud Book if both parents are so registered, OR if are by a fully registered (ie Stud Book) stallion and out of an SR2 mare which has been inspected and entered in the Supplementary Register. All ponies eligible for full registration in the Stud Book must be registered by 31st December of the year of foaling.

In the case of joint ownership of a pony, providing one owner is a Full member, the other may be an Associate member.

Please apply to the registration Secretary, Mrs Viv Brown, Swn Yr Afon, Thornhill Road, Cwmgwili, SA14 6PT for the necessary registration forms.

SPECIAL ROSETTE SCHEME

Please contact: Miss A. Rigby Telephone: 01524 720805

The Dartmoor Pony Society award their Special Rosettes at Affiliated Shows throughout the country for the best registered Dartmoor Pony in Dartmoor, Mountain and Moorland Classes and for the best Dartmoor pony in ridden Mountain and Moorland and leading rein classes. Performance Award Rosettes are available for driving, working hunter pony classes etc. To qualify the exhibitor MUST be a fully paid up member of the Dartmoor Pony Society. The Society is pleased to give their Special Rosettes to any overseas Dartmoor Pony Society for the Champion Dartmoor Pony at their Breed Show.